
Calendar of INTA committee meetings for 2025 
 

WEEK WEEKDAY DAY & MONTH SLOT PLACE 

5 Wednesday 29 January 2025 am Brussels  

  Wednesday 29 January 2025 pm   

  Thursday 30 January 2025 am   

8 Wednesday 19 February 2025 am Brussels  

  Wednesday 19 February 2025 pm   

  Thursday 20 February 2025 am   

12 Wednesday 19 March 2025 am Brussels  

  Wednesday 19 March 2025 pm   

  Thursday 20 March 2025 am   

15 Monday 07 April 2025 pm Brussels 

  Tuesday 08 April 2025 am   

  Tuesday 08 April 2025 pm   

20 Wednesday 14 May 2025 am Brussels 

  Wednesday 14 May 2025 pm   

  Thursday 15 May 2025 am   

26 Monday 23 June 2025 pm Brussels 

  Tuesday 24 June 2025 am   

  Tuesday 24 June 2025 pm   

29 Monday 14 July 2025 pm Brussels 

  Tuesday 15 July 2025 am   

  Tuesday 15 July 2025 pm   

36 Monday 01 September 2025 pm Brussels 

39 Wednesday 24 September 2025 am Brussels  

  Wednesday 24 September 2025 pm   

  Thursday 25 September 2025 am   

41 Monday 06 October 2025* pm Strasbourg 

45 Monday 03 November 2025 pm Brussels 

  Tuesday 04 November 2025 am   

  Tuesday 04 November 2025 pm   

49 Monday 01 December 2025 pm Brussels 

  Tuesday 02 December 2025 am   

  Tuesday 02 December 2025 pm   
 

* Extraordinary meeting (to be confirmed) 


